
General $405,939
Capital Outlay $1,582,214
Special Education $99,774

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.391
Owner Occupied $3.113
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.443
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.981

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$24,525
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$134,525Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $55,455,377
Owner Occupied $45,308,115
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $136,045,540

Total $236,809,032

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.9
27.3%

10.7

$52,891Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 78.683
9-12 23.234

83.439
24.924

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 109.483 115.929

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 119

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 10

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 25.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 49.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.1%

5

Classroom Staff 2.7

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 712

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 111

Educational Funds $19,801

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 112.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

3

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

30

2024-2025 Profile of Edgemont 23-1

Home County: Fall River

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.566 7.566

715 Mogul Way, Edgemont, SD 57735-0029

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,148

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,132

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $838,828
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$273,218
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $140,362

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,210,689
County $14,838

State $161,548
Federal $312,060
Total $1,699,135

$542,924
$0

$932
$271,108

$360,404
$0
$0

$58,190

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$814,964 $418,595

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$13,585

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$184,923
$181,429

$27,587
$8,294

$14,971
$76

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$28,140

$46,685
$63,768

$0
$0

$0
$0

$1,917

$9,229

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$97,880 $752 $0
$2,369 $416,585 $0

$298,592 $2,669 $0

Salary Property Other
$841,948

$11,767
$0

$131,587
$151,473

$67,019
$0

$79,719
$2,523

$45,445
$0
$0
$0

$77,969

$180,875
$1,519

$0
$26,963
$54,461
$19,240

$0
$22,823

$193
$4,197

$0
$0
$0

$9,701

$58,344
$0
$0

$70,074
$21,595

$9,996
$42,677

$143,014
$14,184

$3,013
$0
$0
$0

$27,149

$36,576
$299

$0
$4,517

$924
$1,738

$0
$24,756

$870
$62,462

$0
$0
$0

$26,381

$0
$0
$0

$13,383
$0
$0

$376,277
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$13,831

$3,532
$0
$0

$55
$16,820

$640
$0

$30,949
$9,817
$2,881

$0
$0
$0

$13,471

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Edgemont 23-1

Other Enterprise

$3,500

$74,026 $109,703

$1,780,265 $472,422 $383,671Total Expenditures

$1,409,450 $319,972 $390,046 $158,523 $403,491 $78,164


