



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Edgemont 23-1

715 Mogul Way, Edgemont, SD 57735-0029

Home County: Fall River

Area in Square Miles: 712

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	119
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	111
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	112.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	10
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	30
% Special Needs Students*	25.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	49.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.9
Number of Graduates	5

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,891
Avg Years of Experience	14.9
% with Advanced Degrees	27.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	10.7
Classroom Staff	2.7

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	3

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,132

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	7.566	7.566
KG-8	78.683	83.439
9-12	23.234	24.924
Total	109.483	115.929

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$24,525
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$134,525

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$405,939
Capital Outlay	\$1,582,214
Special Education	\$99,774
Impact Aid	\$3,148

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$19,801

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$55,455,377
Owner Occupied	\$45,308,115
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$136,045,540
Total	\$236,809,032

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.391
Owner Occupied	\$3.113
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.443
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$1.981
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Edgemont 23-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,210,689	\$542,924	\$360,404
County	\$14,838	\$0	\$0
State	\$161,548	\$932	\$0
Federal	\$312,060	\$271,108	\$58,190
Total	\$1,699,135	\$814,964	\$418,595

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$3,500	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$74,026	\$109,703
Other Enterprise	\$1,917	\$13,585

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$838,828	\$9,229	\$273,218
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$184,923	\$14,971	\$46,685
Administration Services	\$181,429	\$76	\$63,768
Fiscal Services	\$97,880	\$752	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$2,369	\$416,585	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$298,592	\$2,669	\$0
Transportation Services	\$27,587	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$8,294	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$140,362	\$28,140	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,780,265	\$472,422	\$383,671

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$841,948	\$180,875	\$58,344	\$36,576	\$0	\$3,532
PK Instruction	\$11,767	\$1,519	\$0	\$299	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$131,587	\$26,963	\$70,074	\$4,517	\$13,383	\$55
Administration Services	\$151,473	\$54,461	\$21,595	\$924	\$0	\$16,820
Fiscal Services	\$67,019	\$19,240	\$9,996	\$1,738	\$0	\$640
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$42,677	\$0	\$376,277	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$79,719	\$22,823	\$143,014	\$24,756	\$0	\$30,949
Transportation Services	\$2,523	\$193	\$14,184	\$870	\$0	\$9,817
Other Support Services	\$45,445	\$4,197	\$3,013	\$62,462	\$0	\$2,881
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$77,969	\$9,701	\$27,149	\$26,381	\$13,831	\$13,471
Total Expenditures	\$1,409,450	\$319,972	\$390,046	\$158,523	\$403,491	\$78,164

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.